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Cloud Logging
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Logs Explorer

Filter by label or text search

GCE VM Instance

- | All logs

Showing logs from the beginning of time to 5:21 AM (JST)

> 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
> 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
> 2018-09-14
> 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
4 2018-09-14
> 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
> 2018-09-14
> 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
> 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
» 2018-09-14
> 2018-09-14
> 2018-09-14
1,

05:20:57.000
05:21:03.000
05:21:05.000
05:21:05.000
05:21:05.000
05:21:05.000
05:21:05.000
05:21:05.000
05:21:05.000
05:21:07.000
05:21:07.000
05:21:09.000
05:21:15.000
05:21:15.000
05:21:17.000
05:21:17.000
05:21:21.000
05:21:25.000
05:21:27.000
05:21:27.000
05:21:27.000
05:21:33.000

JST

10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913
10913

20:20:57.761662
20:21:03.115780
20:21:05.093409
20:21:05.147656
20:21:05.452918
20:21:05.081983
20:21:05.131937
20:21:05.014560
20:21:05.127077
20:21:07.774442
20:21:07.180493
20:21:09.117532
20:21:15.115898
20:21:15.471084
20:21:17.787034
20:21:17.190200
20:21:21.115775
20:21:25.498912
20:21:27.800392
20:21:27.116012
20:21:27.199777
20:21:33.116218

~  Anylog level ~

1417 server.go:796]
1352 server.go:796]
1416 server.go:796]
1416 server.go:796]
1416 server.go:796]
1417 server.go:796]
1417 server.go:796]
1352 server.go:796]
1352 server.go:796]
1417 server.go:796]
1352 server.go:796]
1352 server.go:796]
1417 server.go:796]
1416 server.go:796]
1417 server.go:796]
1352 server.go:796]
1416 server.go:796]
1416 server.go:796]
1417 server.go:796]
1352 server.go:796]
1352 server.go:796]

1352 server.go:796]

(@© Lasthour ¥ Jumptonow ~

Download logs View Options ~

GET /healthz: (25.699us) 200 [[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:45338]

GET /healthz: (24.728us) 200 [[Go-http-client/1.1] 127.0.0.1l..
GET /stats/summary/: (68.38669ms) 200 [[Go-http-client/1.1] ..

GET /stats/summary/: (24.373237ms) 200 [[Go-http-client/1.1]..

GET /healthz: (21.668us) 200 [[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:42254]

GET /stats/summary/: (62.179238ms) 200 [[Go-http-client/1.1]..
GET /stats/summary/: (13.819337ms) 200 [[Go-http-client/1.1]..
GET /stats/summary/: (9.497866ms) 200 [[Go-http-client/1.1] ..

GET /stats/summary/: (9.283535ms) 200 [[Go-http-client/1.1] ..

GET /healthz: (41.087us) 200 [[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:45366]

GET /healthz: (42.967us) 200 [[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:54552]

GET /healthz: (24.131us) 200 [[Go-http-client/1.1] 127.0.0.1.

GET /healthz: (25.98us) 200 [[Go-http-client/1.1] 127.0.0.1

GET /healthz: (21.927us)
GET /healthz: (61.519us)
GET /healthz: (26.312ps)
GET /healthz: (36.871us)
GET /healthz: (42.454ps)
GET /healthz: (27.443ps)
GET /healthz: (26.668us)
GET /healthz: (41.098us)
GET /healthz: (55.284ps)

No newer entries found matching current filter.  Load newer logs

200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200
200

[[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:42292]
[[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:45400]
[[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:54556]

[[Go-http-client/1.1] 127.0.0.1..

[[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:42334]
[[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:45432]

[[Go-http-client/1.1] 127.0.0.1..

[[curl/7.60.0] 127.0.0.1:54562]

[[Go-http-client/1.1] 127.0.0.1..
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https://cloud.google.com/logging/docs/storage?hl=ja#custom-retention
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https://cloud.google.com/logging/docs/audit?hl=ja#system-event
https://cloud.google.com/logging/docs/audit/access-transparency-overview?hl=ja
https://cloud.google.com/logging/docs/storage?hl=ja#custom-retention
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Metrics Explorer

EZAYT T HIEE
(ARJDR)ZNEHIIRT =HD
FE& Metrics Explorer izt

SFIZFI SN D Metrics ZHELE
1512 £ L THR/R (based on learning
from Google Cloud wide usage)

Google Cloud Platform

Q¢ Monitoring
Workspace

circustest

@i Overview

B Dashboards

& services

Wl Metrics explorer
A Alrting

& Uptime checks
&  Groups

& Setings

https://cloud.google.com/monitoring/charts/

metrics-explorer?hl=ja

Metrics explorer

METRIC VIEW OPTIONS Line -

Build Your Query © Query Editor |

Find resource type and metric @

Resource type: ~ GCE VM Instance @

Select a metric lime
Description: Delta vCPU usage for all vCPUs, in vCPU-second:
- To compute the per-vCPU utilization fraction, divide this value
Popular Met l by (end-start)*N, where end and start define this value's time
+ interval and N is
CPUu gee_instance “compute googleapis.com/instance/cpu/reserved_cores’

att
end of the interval. This value is reported by the hypervisor -
the VM and can differ from

“agent googleapis.com/cpu/usage_time’, which is reported
from inside the

Compite googieapi.comy/instance/cpu/usage.me

CPU utiization gee_instance
compute.googleapis.com/instance/cpu/utiization

Disk read bytes gee_instance Resource type: goe_instance
compute.googleapis. com/instance/disk/read_bytes.. Unit:s  Kind: Delta  Value type: Double
Disk write bytes gee_instance .
compute googleapi.com/instance/disk/wie_bytes.
Metrics explorer

METRIC VIEW OPTIONS Stacked Area -

Build Your Query © Query Editor | ~

Find resource type and metric @ ® EEEE
Resource type:  GKE Container @

Metric:  Memory usage @

Filter @

Select a metric to start

MM 6H 1D IW M 6W  CUSTOM

/A Too many lines? For a better visualization, turn on outlier mode or use mean aggreg

W 1M 6W  CUSTOM :

+Add a fiter

Group By @
+Add alabel

Aggregator @

none -

 SHOW ADVANCED OPTIONS Thaos s wonos  weaw

pod_id
<+ ADD METRIC

1be682e7-6213-11ea-2646-42010a8e012¢.

1be682e7-6213-11ea-a646-42010a8e012c.

@ 1be6B267-6213-11ea-a646-42010a8e012¢

1be682e7-6213-11ea-2646-42010a8e012c.

8lines above

© kubelet 1473811471444491053non
evictable

® pods 1473811471444491053evictable

© pods 1473811471444491053n0n-
evictable:

© docker-daemon gke-nginx-cluster-default-
pook82cf3845cmd3evictable

© docker-daemon gke ngimx-cluster defauit-
pool82¢f3845-cmdanon evictable

287 lines below

comainer_name

fluentd-gep

prometheus to-sd-exporter

—

64.4MiB
37.5Mi8 on
137MiB
246MiB 2
106MiB

Name (from instance.id) Value I}
133051MB
15.948MiB
16.105MiB

140.480Mi8


https://cloud.google.com/monitoring/charts/metrics-explorer?hl=ja
https://cloud.google.com/monitoring/charts/metrics-explorer?hl=ja
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All Dashboards

O @

= Filter by Type Vv Environment Vv Owner Vv Loremipsem Q search by name, type, owner, etc

Quick Filters ¢ Starred A Firing Alert O Created by me ¥ Automated

.

Name Firing Alert Owner N Type =& 2 Last Accessed
[ crasher No rshalom Service Automated ™ Today w
[] default No Ikrotowski sLo 4 hours ago {3
[J loader 2 alerts firing kconway Alerting 4 hours ago f{
[ sleeper No rbergman Resource Automated yesterday {{
[ system health No kconway sLo 3 days ago hkg
[J latency No rbergman Service 1 week ago w
[J log-based metrics 1ing kconway Alerting 1 week ago ‘ﬁ
[ loremp-ipsem No jpodraza Service  Automated 2 weeks ago w

Google Cloud
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https://cloud.google.com/monitoring/suppo
rt/notification-options?hl=ja
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Metric Threshold

Metrics Absence

Metric Rate of Change
Group Aggregate Threshold
Process Health

Uptime Check Health

M F B

Email

Cloud Mobile App
PagerDuty

SMS notifications
Slack

Webhooks
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https://cloud.google.com/monitoring/support/notification-options?hl=ja
https://cloud.google.com/monitoring/support/notification-options?hl=ja

Monitoring Query Language (MQL)
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Cloud APM
(Application Performance Management)
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Cloud Debugger

IR AT T N\

Google Cloud Platform e stackdrivermicroservices.. ~ s OFFEROF THEDAY _ Buy 1000 socks, get @ shoe for froe!

YPIWEBALLDT I\

SR\ TN -~ - :4‘ gack:d"w sockshop - unversioned  ~ WHAT'S NEW ‘—
TI\wJeya EREFTELE oo H weavenss- . =

indexjs O Typea file name Snapshot  Logpoint

- - S v p— : —

[h;éjjﬂf b_ya/ ‘ : Click a line number or type flefine totakea &1 §

g snapshot
s N '

AFvFavk, TL—IRAUh, Pt T

66 console.log(*Attempting to add to cart:  + JSON.stringi  Condition:
T~ J
FHAFETINVT
L N -~
IDE LA T L—ay »
var custld = helpers.getCustomerld(req, app.get(“env”));

/ (_93 :/ EE s 1" Sneaky lowing functior  Debug without stopping or slowing down your
76 if (req.body.id.endsWith('b')) { application

Home > Catalogue > Crossed

Source

= Crossed
if (reg.body.id == null) { ype & candiion
next(new Error(“Must pass id of item to add"), 400);
return; Expressions:

¥

$17.32

Ll @ Add to wishiist

77 setTimeout( function() {
78 async.waterfall ({ Click a line number to take a snapshot of variables and
79 function (cillhnck) { call stack. Taking a snapshot does not stop the running
80 i talogueUrl + */catalos lication.
81 console. log(body) ;
¥ oAliback {arror;80m; paraa(body))s + Use the condition to scope the result.
83 s + Add expressions to access even more variables.
84 3 « Learnmore (7 about Stackdriver Debugger.
85 function (item, callback) {
86 var options = {
87 uri: endpoints.cartsUrl + “/* + custIc
88 method: 'POST',
89 json: true,
90 body: {itemId: item.id, unitPrice: ite Product details
i b A mature sock, crossed, with an air of nonchalance.
console.log("POST to carts: ° + options.ur
request (options, function (error, response Material & care
if (error) {
callback(error) « Polyester
O « Machine wash
}
callback(null, response.statusCode); Size & Fit
i + Regular it

J, function (err, statusCode) {
if (err) { Add more socks, you need more socks!

retnrn_nexttarris

Google Cloud



Cloud Profiler

R CPU & E—TF Jao7qUL S

EEDOVLWNABREIOOFAIL

Google Cloud 74K THIFHATEE (VMs,
GAE. GCE. GKE)

Java, Go. Python. NodeJS #H7HR—k

F7I)r—3m
B O— )L/ \8— % IR

INTA—IRER LEESHE,
R MEHIE

Stackdriver Profiler 10 MINUTES 30MINUTES 1HOUR 4HOURS 12HOURS 1DAY 3DAYS 7DAYS 30DAYS
Service / Target Profile type Zone name Version Metric

busybench v CPU - All zones v All versions v CPU time v = Filter Q Highlight

Name root (100%, averaged over 250 profiles)

File no file

Values total: 1.2 s (100%)

100%, averaged over 250 profiles

busywork

busyworkOnce

(*Writer).Write

(*Writer).Write

(*compressor).write

(*compressor).deflate

(*compressor).findMat...| (*compressor).writ. i
(*huffmanBitWriter...

(*huffmanBitwri...
(*huffmanE...
AR

Google Cloud



App Engine &t &
GCE & GKE &H7R—hk
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Cloud Trace

LATooT—3%RETH0EN—RI R T L

Trace list + ANALYZE RESULTS

Request filter

Click and drag along the graph to zoom in to the selected area

0
1600 1800 2000 2200 0000 0200  04:00  06:00 0800  10:00  12:00  14:00

Timeline

IPFilterMiddleware process_request (0 ms)
CustomerMiddleware process_request (36 ms)
get_request_whitelists (8 ms)

WhitelistMiddleware process_request (8 ms)

‘get request_whitelists (8 ms)
MetricsMiddleware.process_request (0 ms)
get_request_whitelists (0 ms)
get_request_whitelists (0 ms)
get_request_whitelists (0 ms)
get_request_whitelists (0 ms)

MetricsMiddleware.process._view (0 ms)

list_flags (66 ms)

Latency HTTP Method
146 ms

170ms

3376 ms

203ms

141 ms

250

11 AUTO RELOAD

1hour | 4hours | 12 hours | 1day | 3days

HTTP method HTTP status ~ Service

- ANy A v

URI
sdweb/api/settings/users/1234651$

sdweb/api/profile/flags$

sdweb/api/profile/flags$

sdweb/api/settings/users/10562408

Rows per page:

@0 ms
sdweb/api/profile/flags$

Summary
Name RPCs
CustomerMiddleware.process_request 1
IPFilterMiddleware process_request 1
MetricsMiddleware.process_request 1
MetricsMiddleware. process_view 1
ProjectMapMiddleware process_response 1
WhitelistMiddleware process_request 1
WhitelistMiddleware process._response 1
get_request_whitelists 1
list_flags 1
musal read 1

Al services

Analysis Report

Total Duration (ms)
36

0

1 week | 1month
Version
Al versions -
Time

10:47 PM (17 hours ago)
10:47 PM (17 hours ago)
10:47 PM (17 hours ago)
10:00 PM (17 hours ago)

10:00 PM (17 hours ago)

791-795 of 1000 < i

Build CL: 179749448

& Build label: noble-ground-201712190403-1c01
Built on Wed Dec 20 16:39:37 2017 (1513816777)

Hide build data

Google Cloud



Cloud Error Reporting

IS—NEFEE

App Engine LRE Gg SEt:rC(I)(?riRveerporting All services ¥ Allrverrsions ¥  Acknowledged, Resolved, Muted, Open ~ >

GCE & GKE ZH7HR—F

Filter errors 1 he

Errors in the last 30 days

BARIS—&

X@ ‘y7 l~ I/_X*ﬁ Id:ll Resolution Status Occurrences v Error Seen in
@ Resolved v I 20,690 [T PermissionDenied: 403 The caller does not have permission gke_instances
"""""""""""""""" raise_from (/usr/lib/python2.7/dist-packages/six.py)
=3 TS5 — < __
niﬁ"ﬂi L7 L/7i_\ f‘ © open - l 76 [ED ServiceUnavailable: 503 Getting metadata from plugin failed with erro  gke_instances
P —etba e L raise_from (/usr/lib/python2.7/dist-packages/six.py)
770 |J 0) F':ﬁ %b/ {7‘%%% - . e] I RefrachFrear- ('invalid arant: Invalid IWT: Na valid verifier found for i nke instances

Stack trace sample

g@]%%%*ﬁﬂj &75—|* Parsed Raw

PermissionDenied: 403 The caller does not have permission ‘tances
at raise_from (/usr/lib/python2.7/dist-packages/six.py:737)
at error_remapped_callable (/usr/local/lib/python2.7/dist-packages/google/api_core/grpc_helpers.py:56)
at __call__ (/usr/local/lib/python2.7/dist-packages/google/api_core/gapic_v1/method.py:139)
at batch_write_spans (/usr/local/lib/python2.7/dist-packages/google/cloud/trace_v2/gapic/trace_service_client.py:18

itances

Google Cloud
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